

2025 Prosperity's Hoppin' Pageant Sunday, February 23, 2025

The **Prosperity's Hoppin' Beauty Pageant** will be held **Sunday February 23, 2025,** at the Prosperity Civic Center,

250 School Drive, Prosperity, SC 29127.

All ages will compete at 3:00 pm (registration begins at 2:00pm)

The age divisions will be as follows:

0-11 months **Baby Miss Little Miss** 7-9 years **Toddler Miss** 1 -2years Young Miss 10-12 years **Wee Miss** 3-4 years Pre-Teen Miss 13-15 years 5-6 years 16-19 years **Petite Miss** Teen Miss

Age groups will be determined by age of contestant on the day of pageant. A contestant may move **UP** a division upon approval from the director.

We are collecting non-perishable food items for the Prosperity Blessing Box.
Please bring 2 items to help the community.

Contestants must compete in proper pageant attire. Birth to 6 years should wear short dresses; 7-9 years may wear short or long dresses; hair and make-up should be age appropriate. Ages 10 and up should wear long dresses/ evening gown; hair, make-up and gown should be age appropriate.

Contestants and chaperones should display good sportsmanship and conduct at all times.

Awards

Overall Winners: There will be 2 overall winners. One for 0-9 ages and one for ages 10 and up. This will be the contestant with the highest combined beauty and casual wear scores. You must compete in all 3 categories to be eligible for this award. The overall winner will not be double crowned. Winners will receive a crown, monogrammed sash and trophy.

Beauty: There will be a winner, first and second runner-up in each age group. Winners of each age group will receive a crown and banner. First and second runner-ups of each age group will receive a medal.

Theme Wear: There will be one Outfit of Choice/Theme Wear winner in each age group. Theme: Prosperity Proud.

Photogenic: There will be one photogenic winner in each age division. Photographs must be no larger than 8x10 and may be color or black and white. Additional photos can be submitted for an additional \$5 per photo. Photographs must be turned in no later than 2:30pm the day of the pageant. Photos will NOT be accepted for judging after 2:30pm and money will be forfeited. Photos can be mailed with application, turned in to the Town Hall, or turned in at registration before 2:30pm.

OPTIONAL CATEGORY - MISS PROSPERITY SWEETHEART – Guarantee your contestant great awards on stage! The one contestant who collects the most signature votes (Minimum 150 votes, \$1 = 1 vote) will WIN OVERALL Miss Prosperity Sweetheart 2024. Overall Sweetheart Winner receives a Crown, Trophy, Sash, Crown Pin, appears at the Prosperity's Hoppin' Festival and will ride in the Prosperity Christmas Parade. Contestant raising \$100.00 or more will receive a crown, nice gift, will appear at Prosperity's Hoppin; and ride in Christmas Parade. Contestants can win Sweetheart, Beauty or Overall titles. Contestant with the highest amount over \$150.00 is crowned Miss Prosperity Sweetheart. Donations may be sent separate from application but must be received by Monday, February 26, 2024.

DEADLINE:

Applications and fees are due Monday, February 17, 2025. Contestants will be granted one chaperone pass for the pageant. All other supporters will be charged a \$5.00 admission fee; children 7 and under may enter with 2 can goods. Seating capacity limited to 299. Registration fees are outlined on Pageant Application.

For more information, contact Tammy Johns.

Applications also available at Prosperity Town Hall, 305 N. Main and online @ www.prosperitysc.com.



2025

Prosperity's Hoppin' Pageant Application

Age :	(on page	eant day)		
Full Name:		Name Called:		
Parents:	ents:Phone #:			
Address:		City:	Zip:	
Email Address	:			
Date of Birth:		School:	Grade:	
Hair Color:		Eye Color:		
Favorite Food:		Favorite Color:		
Extra-Curricula	ar Activities:			
Hobbies:				<u> </u>
				_
Person you wo	uld most like to me	et and why:		_
Your ambition	or goal in life:			
I understand to Prosperity or occurring before further agree to	hat all decisions be anyone associated are, during or after	ts/guardians must sign for anyone under y the judges are final. I agree to ho with Prosperity's Hoppin' responsibl the pageant or while performing the d nce commitments as instructed by the Promply.	ld harmless the Director, State for any injury, lost items outies as specified in my winner	or damage er packet.
Signature:		Date:		
REGISTRATI	ON FEE:			
Beauty	\$55.00	Photogenic	\$10.00	
Casual Wear	\$10.00	Additional Photos	\$5.00 each	
Early Bird D	***Best Eyest Discount: Have ap O Discount - Beau	genic (one photo) - Do All For \$75 s, Smile and Hair will be FREE for oplication and fee submitted by Westy, Sportswear, & Photogenic (one particular discount -2 nd child may enter all	r all participants*** <mark>dnesday, February 12, 202</mark> 5 bhoto) for \$65.00	5, for an